
 No  
 

Kind of Structure 
 

No of 
villagers 

No of persons 
affected 

No of children 
affected 

Demolition 
Order 

1 Private House outside centre 9 
9 

6 yes 

2 Private House outside centre 11 
11 

9 yes 

3 Private House outside centre 8 
8 

3 yes 

4 Private House outside centre 12 
12 

7 yes 

5 Private House outside centre 9 
9 

6 yes 

6 Private House outside centre 3 
3 

1 yes 

7 Private House outside centre 11 
11 

4 yes 

8 Private House outside centre 6 
6 

4 yes 

9 Private House outside centre 4 
4 

2 yes 

10 Private House outside centre 11 
11 

5 yes 

11 Private House outside centre 9 
9 

7 yes 

12 Private House outside centre 2 
2 

0 yes 

13 Private House outside centre 13 
13 

0 yes 

14 Private House outside centre 9 
9 

7 yes 

15 Private House outside centre 9 
9 

4 yes 

16 Private House outside centre 9 
9 

6 yes 

17 Private House outside centre 9 
9 

5 yes 

18 Private House outside centre 2   No 

19 Private House outside centre 6 
6 

4 yes 

20 Private House inside centre 13   No 

21 Private House inside centre 7   No 

22 Private House inside centre 1 
1 

0 yes 

23 Private House outside centre 10 
10 

6 yes 

24 Private House outside centre 8 
8 

4 yes 

25 Private House inside centre 9 
9 

3 yes 

26 Private House inside centre 9 
9 

1 yes 

27 Private House inside centre 2 
2 

0 yes 

28 Private House inside centre 2 
2 

0 yes 

29 Private House inside centre 8 
8 

6 yes 

30 Private House inside centre 12 
12 

6 yes 

31 Private House inside centre 8   No 

32 Private House inside centre 5   No 

33 Private House inside centre 5   No 

34 Private House inside centre 3   No 

35 Private House inside centre 16   No 

36 Private House inside centre 3   No 

37 Private House inside centre 14   No 

38 Private House inside centre 11   No 

39 Salah ad Din Mosque   
 

  yes 

40 Residence of Imam    
 

  yes 

41 Al Amal Health Centre   
 

  yes 

42 Women Rural Society   
 

  yes 

43 Al Haq Kindergarten    
 

  yes 

44 Sewing factory    
 

  yes 

45 Internal Roads   
 

  yes 

46 Walls and Roadsides   
 

  yes 

47 Agricultural Roads   
 

  yes 

48 Power Plant   
 

  yes 

49 
Private House inside centre; was demolished 
in 1999   

 
  No 

50 Private House inside centre 1 
 

 No 

 Total 299 
villagers  

211 people 
affected 

106 children 
affected  



8

4

7

6

5

9

3

2

1

25
28

26
21

10

24

1112

43
4244

45

36

38

37

4940
39

41
1814

16

20
48

30

35

29

272234

32 33

50
3123

17

15

46

47

19

13

¥

0 100 20050
Meters

Tubas

Evacuated 
Military Area

Tubas

Road  5799

Military
Training 

Area

Jordan Valley

Village 
Centre

A
re

a 
B

A
re

a 
C

West Bank

Al 'Aqaba

¥

Building Type

No demolition order

Public (with demolition order)

Private (with demolition order)

Village Centre

Uni ted Nat i ons  Of f ice  for  the  Coordi na t i on  of  Humani ta r ian  Af fa i rs

 Tubas Governorate: Al 'Aqaba Demolitions May 2008


	To be printed on back of map.pdf
	Aqaba_web_version_2008.pdf

