No	Kind of Structure	No of villagers	No of persons affected	No of children affected	Demolition Order
1	Private House outside centre	9	9	6	yes
2	Private House outside centre	11	11	9	yes
3	Private House outside centre	8	8	3	yes
4	Private House outside centre	12	12	7	yes
5	Private House outside centre	9	9	6	yes
6	Private House outside centre	3	3	1	yes
7	Private House outside centre	11	11	4	yes
8	Private House outside centre	6	6	4	yes
9	Private House outside centre	4	4	2	yes
10	Private House outside centre	11	11	5	yes
11	Private House outside centre	9	9	7	yes
12	Private House outside centre	2	2	0	yes
13	Private House outside centre	13	13	0	yes
14	Private House outside centre	9	9	7	yes
15	Private House outside centre	9	9	4	yes
16	Private House outside centre	9	9	6	yes
17	Private House outside centre	9	9	5	yes
18	Private House outside centre	2			No
19	Private House outside centre	6	6	4	yes
20	Private House inside centre	13			No
21	Private House inside centre	7			No
22	Private House inside centre	1	1	0	yes
23	Private House outside centre	10	10	6	yes
24	Private House outside centre	8	8	4	yes
25	Private House inside centre	9	9	3	yes
26	Private House inside centre	9	9	1	yes
27	Private House inside centre	2	2	0	yes
28	Private House inside centre	2	2	0	yes
29	Private House inside centre	8	8	6	yes
30	Private House inside centre	12	12	6	yes
31	Private House inside centre	8			No
32	Private House inside centre	5			No
33	Private House inside centre	5			No
34	Private House inside centre	3			No
35	Private House inside centre	16			No
36	Private House inside centre	3			No
37	Private House inside centre	14			No
38	Private House inside centre	11			No
39	Salah ad Din Mosque				yes
40	Residence of Imam				yes
41	Al Amal Health Centre				yes
42	Women Rural Society				yes
43	Al Haq Kindergarten				yes
44	Sewing factory				yes
45	Internal Roads				yes
46	Walls and Roadsides				yes
47	Agricultural Roads				yes
48	Power Plant Private House inside centre; was demolished				yes
49	in 1999				No
50	Private House inside centre	1		400	No
	Total	299 villagers	211 people affected	106 children affected	

